No.

Republic of the Philippines

Ministry of Natural Resources
Visayas Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City, Metro Manila

ecial Order )
DENR Sp ’%Wg der ) DEC 1 6 1987

Series of 1987 )

SUBJECT: Authorizing payment of reimbursable expenses
to the Staff, Administrative Support Personnel
and Casual Employees who rendered more than
five (5) years of service to the Magat Small-
holder Agroforestry.Pilot Project

In view of the importance and the govermment's commitment in the
implementation of the World Bank assisted Magat Smallholder Agroforestry
Pilot Project (MSAPP IBRD LN 1890 PH) and as an incentive for the herein
listed detailed personnel to effectively pursue the goals and objectives
of the project, the staff and administrative support personnel with more
than 5 years service and who come from the different units of the Forest
Management Bureau are hereby authorized to receive reimbursable expense
effective January 1987 , pursuant to Letter of Instruction No. 565,
Commission on Audit Circular No. 78-77 dated February 1978 and Ministry
Memorandum dated June 18, 1986 at the corresponding rates indicated below:

‘1,  Stdaff Members

Project Manager 2500,00
Project Accountant 250,00
Desk Officer, PMS 250..00
Deputy Project Manager, MSAPP 250,00
Planning Officer/Project Engineer 250.00
Site Manager-Tabclar 250,00
Site Manager-Berway 250.00
Site Manager—Arwas 250400
Administrative Asst. 1/SDO 250,00

11, "Administrative Support Personnel

Desk officer, PMS/MSAPP : 200.00
Deputised Pisbursing Officer 200,00
Supply Ufficer 200,00
Planning Forester 200,00
Unit Heads-Permanent Forester(3) 600,00




24

3

111, Jr, Agronomist £200,00
Sociologist 200,00

Said benefits shall be on reimbursement basis and shall be paid
only on certification by the employee concerned on the voucher that
he/she actually incurred such expenses while performing his/her

duties in the Project,

Funds for the purpose shall be charged against MSAPP allotment subject
to usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations,

for Planning and Policy



LIST OF MSAPP STAFF & OTHER PERSONNEL TO

CLAIM MONTHLY REIMBURSABLE EXPENSES AT MAGAT SMALL-

HOLDER AGROFORESTRY PILOT PROJECT EFFECTIVE
JANTIARY CY 1987

Staff Members

Rolando S. Suetos
Amadeo Tesoro

Cecilia Canale
William R, Calderon
Rogelio G, Rollan
Rolando S. Iritan
Eduardo L, Cabacungan
Roman S, Nileng

Administrative Support Personnel

Alejandro R. Sales
Eda Soriano
Virgilio E, Fadulla
Bonifacio . Dulnuan
Noel Barrientos
Danilo Somera
Florante Ilasin
Perlita Tirban
Perlita Quindica

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

Jgg;giéfﬁﬂmﬁNMN

Assistant Secretary for

Foreign-Assisted and Special Projects

Position/Designation

Project Manager

Project Accountant

Desk Officer, PMS

Dep. Project Manager
Planning Officer/Proj. Engr.
Site Manager-Tabclar

Site Manager-Arwas

Site Manager-Berway

Supply Officer

Desk Officer. PMS/MSAPP
Deputized Disbursing Officer
Planning Forester

Unit Head-Permanent Forester
iinit Head-Permanent

Unit Head-Permanent

Jr. Agronomist

Sociologist

APPROVED:

Amount

500,00
250.00
250.00
250.00
250,00
250.00
250,00
250.00

200.00
200.00
200.00
200.00
200.00
200.00
200.00
200.00
200.00

for Planning and PolAcy






